
  

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
 
 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1155 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.11.2019 
 

Seats in Higher Education 
 

1155. COL. RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE: 

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a) the number of students who have secured seats in higher educational institutes from 

Rajasthan, district-wise; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 
 

        ANSWER 

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

             (SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’) 

(a) & (b): The University Grants Commission (UGC) has informed that the details of number of 

students who have secured seats in higher educational institutes from Rajasthan is not 

maintained by them. However, details of number of students enrolled in Universities and 

Colleges (regular courses) in the state of Rajasthan based on All India Survey on Higher 

Education (AISHE) report 2018-19 as provided by UGC is at Annexure. 
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ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1155 
FOR 25.11.2019 ASKED BY COL. RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE, HON’BLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT, 
REGARDING SEATS IN HIGHER EDUCATION  

District-wise Number of Students Enrolled in Universities & Colleges (Regular Courses) in the State 
of Rajasthan 2018-19. 

S.No. District Students Enrolment 
Male  Female Total 

1 Ajmer 25938 27483 53421 
2 Alwar 56302 51809 108111 
3 Banswara 25814 21789 47603 
4 Baran 7683 5322 13005 
5 Barmer 11230 7524 18754 
6 Bharatpur 26282 25334 51616 
7 Bhilwara 15206 13700 28906 
8 Bikaner 23327 18387 41714 
9 Bundi 5720 9071 14791 

10 Chittorgarh 11205 11532 22737 
11 Churu 26536 33477 60013 
12 Dausa 21129 23268 44397 
13 Dholpur 13307 8555 21862 
14 Dungarpur 9517 12127 21644 
15 Ganganagar 28589 33401 61990 
16 Hanumangarh 22884 30116 53000 
17 Jaipur 197439 155699 353138 
18 Jaisalmer 4992 1856 6848 
19 Jalore 13321 7615 20936 
20 Jhalawar 9163 8075 17238 
21 Jhunjhunu 46130 55293 101423 
22 Jodhpur 48767 41031 89798 
23 Karauli 10266 10983 21249 
24 Kota 30916 25186 56102 
25 Nagaur 20912 20657 41569 
26 Pali 10767 11190 21957 
27 Pratapgarh 4943 5528 10471 
28 Rajsamand 9490 8380 17870 

29 Sawai 
Madhopur 13201 14587 27788 

30 Sikar 63309 72175 135484 
31 Sirohi 11891 5267 17158 
32 Tonk 22626 32630 55256 
33 Udaipur 42940 34434 77374 

Total 891742 843481 1735223 
    

    


